

Freedom of Information Request **20 218**

Our Reference: FOI 20 218 / AA / LA / PB / LP
Name:
Date: 18th December 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

As part of a national review of ECT delivery within mental health services, we would like the following information regarding the delivery of ECT within the Trust. Please note that it is our intention to collate and publish responses to this FOI request.

1. Please send us a copy of the information leaflet given to patients about safety and efficacy of ECT being used on June 1 2020.

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") uses the RCPsych ECT patient information leaflet, as found on its website - [ect-printable-large-text.pdf \(rcpsych.ac.uk\)](http://ect-printable-large-text.pdf/rcpsych.ac.uk).

2. How many patients in total received ECT in 2019? **41**

How many of these were female? **23**

How many of these were over 60? **23 of the total (41), 14 of the 23 females**

How many of these were under 18? **None**

3. How many patients received ECT without receiving a N.I.C.E. recommended psychological therapy?

The Trust is unable to provide the information requested as it is not held in the patient record in a reportable format.

4. What measures of clinical outcome were used for patients who received ECT and what were the results?

The Trust use HDRS for depressive rating scales.

5. What measures of adverse effects for patients who received ECT were used, and what were the results?

The Trust use ACE3 for cognitive side-effects rating scales. Physical side effects are documented in the patient notes.

6. How many patients were given ECT without consent?

The Trust is unable to provide the information requested as it is not held in the patient record in a reportable format.



7. Which professions did the SOAD consult for patients who did not consent?

The SOAD's consultees will be documented on the SOAD's T6 addendum report, under the MHA tab on the electronic patient record. The SOAD will always consult the (RC) Responsible Clinician and a Registered Mental Health Nurse (RNMH) and 1 "other".

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

